IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-251222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000284714 Cancellation FL KFIM-LP 195194 102.1 CARROLL, IA CARROLL IMPACT 12/18/2025 Dismissed
EDUCATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
From: To:
0000281374 License To FX K278DE 201056 Main 103.5 TAYLOR, AZ NEW STAR 12/18/2025 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING LLC
Amendment
From: To:
0000282148 License To FX W299AF 58712 Main 107.7 CATAWISSA, PA SALT AND LIGHT 12/18/2025 Granted
Cover MEDIA MINISTRIES,
INC.
From: To:
0000280659 License To FX K208BY 43878 Main 89.5 MOSES LAKE, First Baptist Church of 12/18/2025 Granted
Cover WA Riverview
Amendment
From: To:
0000281451 Minor FX K223CN 40851 Main 92.5 CEDAR CITY, UT Canyon Media Group, 12/18/2025 Granted
Modification LLC
Amendment
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284332

0000214716

0000281895

0000144489

0000184620

0000280407

REPORT NO. PN-2-251222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq.
License To FX K295CE 143924 Main 106.9
Cover
From: To:
Minor FX W284DV 140187 Main 104.7
Modification
From: To:
Minor FX K279BV 92958 Main 103.7
Modification
From: To:
License To LPD K24NS-D 125590 Main 24
Cover
From: To:
Minor FM KQAV 70879 Main 93.5
Modification
From: To:

Comment #1 Permit cancelled 12/18/2025 per request of licensee - no letter sent

Minor LPD W13DW- 131136 Main 13
Modification D
From: To:

City, State

THE DALLES, OR

DAYTONA BEACH
, FL

JOHNSTONVILLE

, CA

STATELINE, NV

ROSAMOND, CA

ANNAPOLIS, MD

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
WALLA WALLA 12/18/2025 Granted
UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN STONE 12/18/2025 Granted
COMMUNICATIONS,

LLC

CSN International, Inc. 12/18/2025 Granted
Outside Waves LLC 12/18/2025 Cancelled
HIGH DESERT 12/18/2025 Cancelled
BROADCASTING LLC

HC2 STATION 12/18/2025 Dismissed
GROUP, INC.
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000192291

0000281474

0000281527

0000281653

0000284725

0000284400

REPORT NO. PN-2-251222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification
From:

License To
Cover

Service

LPD

FM

FX

FX

FL

FL

Call Sign

K24NS-D

KPUT

W250BO

W298DL

WFAG-
LP

WVBM-
LP

Facility ID

125590

190404

77599

150710

782543

785129

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

24

92.9

97.9

107.5

89.7

92.1

City, State

STATELINE, NV

MONA, UT

STEPHENSON, Ml

Rochester, NY

VALDOSTA, GA

VEGA BAJA, PR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Outside Waves LLC

North Point
Broadcasting, LLC

Board of Trustees,
Northern Michigan
University

MARS HILL
BROADCASTING CO.
INC.

VALDOSTA
ALLIANCE INC

ALL MEDIA
COMMUNITY GROUP
CORP.

Status Date  Status
12/18/2025  Cancelled
12/18/2025  Granted
12/18/2025 Granted
12/18/2025  Granted
12/18/2025  Granted
12/18/2025  Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000192292

0000284322

0000174214

0000267266

REPORT NO. PN-2-251222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:

Service

LPD

FX

FX

FX

Call Sign

K31KH-D

W217CM

W230CP

W273CT

Facility ID

125591

76475

153531

150660

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

31

91.3

93.9

102.5

City, State

STATELINE, NV

EUFAULA, AL

PITTSFIELD, MA

CANTON, GA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Outside Waves LLC

FAITH
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Sun Signals LLC

Gorilla Broadcasting
ATL LLC

Status Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

Status

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Granted

Comment #1 Application Dismissed 12/11/2025 for violating the contour overlap provisions of 47 C.F.R. 8 74.1204(a) with respect to the licensed (BLH-
20010906AAH) co-channel station WPZE(FM), Mableton, Georgia. Specifically, the proposed interfering contour (40 dBp) overlaps the protected contour (60 dB)
of WPZE(FM). This violation was not addressed in the application. See “Commission States Future Policy on Incomplete and Patently Defective AM and FM
Construction Permit Applications,” Public Notice, 56 RR 2d 776 (1984) for general information about filing a curative amendment. In addition, the Informal
Obijection (Pleading File No. 0000267968) filed by Urban One, Inc., on 03/14/2025 is Dismissed as Moot. No letter sent.
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284199

BLL-
20150710ADD

0000284378

0000281635

0000284887

0000281681

REPORT NO. PN-2-251222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2025

NOTICE

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID

License To FX W279EO 158610

Cover

From:

License To FL KFIM-LP 195194

Cover

From:

Comment #1 License to cover.-

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

103.7

102.1

City, State

CIRCLEVILLE, OH

CARROLL, IA

Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 12/18/2025 per LMS request #284714 - no letter sent

License To FX W244CW 158603

Cover

From:

Minor FX
Modification

K270CY 148525

From:

Call Sign LPD W32EQ-
Request D
(Change)

188699

From:

Minor FX
Modification

W218CQ 92138

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

96.7

101.9

32

91.5

MURFREESBORO
, TN

AUSTIN, TX

TUSCALOOSA,
AL

ACCOMAC, VA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Total Media Group,
Inc.

CARROLL IMPACT
EDUCATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

VENTURE TOWER,
LLC

94.1 Partnership

TV-49, Inc.

BIBLE
BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

BLDTL-
20110418ABC

0000284905

REPORT NO. PN-2-251222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From:

License To LPD
Cover

K31KH-D 125591

From:

Call Sign FL NEW
Request

(Permittee

Initial)

788663

From:

Facility ID  Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

31

92.5

City, State

STATELINE, NV

Morehead, KY

Applicant or Licensee

RSN WEST, LLC

Harvest Mennonite
Fellowship Church

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
12/18/2025 Cancelled
12/18/2025 Granted
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