

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284714	Cancellation	FL	KFIM-LP	195194		102.1	CARROLL, IA	CARROLL IMPACT EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12/18/2025	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000281374	License To Cover Amendment	FX	K278DE	201056	Main	103.5	TAYLOR, AZ	NEW STAR BROADCASTING LLC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000282148	License To Cover	FX	W299AF	58712	Main	107.7	CATAWISSA, PA	SALT AND LIGHT MEDIA MINISTRIES, INC.	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280659	License To Cover Amendment	FX	K208BY	43878	Main	89.5	MOSES LAKE, WA	First Baptist Church of Riverview	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281451	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K223CN	40851	Main	92.5	CEDAR CITY, UT	Canyon Media Group, LLC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284332	License To Cover	FX	K295CE	143924	Main	106.9	THE DALLES, OR	WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000214716	Minor Modification	FX	W284DV	140187	Main	104.7	DAYTONA BEACH , FL	SOUTHERN STONE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281895	Minor Modification	FX	K279BV	92958	Main	103.7	JOHNSTONVILLE , CA	CSN International, Inc.	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000144489	License To Cover	LPD	K24NS-D	125590	Main	24	STATELINE, NV	Outside Waves LLC	12/18/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000184620	Minor Modification	FM	KQAV	70879	Main	93.5	ROSAMOND, CA	HIGH DESERT BROADCASTING LLC	12/18/2025	Cancelled
	From: To:									
	Comment #1	Permit can	celled 12/18/	2025 per requ	est of licensee -	no letter sent				
0000280407	Minor Modification	LPD	W13DW- D	131136	Main	13	ANNAPOLIS, MD	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	12/18/2025	Dismissed
	From:				To:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000192291	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	K24NS-D	125590	Main	24	STATELINE, NV	Outside Waves LLC	12/18/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000281474	License To Cover	FM	KPUT	190404	Main	92.9	MONA, UT	North Point Broadcasting, LLC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281527	Minor Modification	FX	W250BO	77599	Main	97.9	STEPHENSON, MI	Board of Trustees, Northern Michigan University	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281653	Minor Modification	FX	W298DL	150710	Main	107.5	Rochester, NY	MARS HILL BROADCASTING CO. INC.	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284725	Minor Modification	FL	WFAG- LP	782543	Main	89.7	VALDOSTA, GA	VALDOSTA ALLIANCE INC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284400	License To Cover	FL	WVBM- LP	785129	Main	92.1	VEGA BAJA, PR	ALL MEDIA COMMUNITY GROUP CORP.	12/18/2025	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000192292	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	K31KH-D	125591	Main	31	STATELINE, NV	Outside Waves LLC	12/18/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000284322	License To Cover	FX	W217CM	76475	Main	91.3	EUFAULA, AL	FAITH BROADCASTING, INC.	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000174214	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W230CP	153531		93.9	PITTSFIELD, MA	Sun Signals LLC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000267266	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W273CT	150660	Main	102.5	CANTON, GA	Gorilla Broadcasting ATL LLC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 Application Dismissed 12/11/2025 for violating the contour overlap provisions of 47 C.F.R. § 74.1204(a) with respect to the licensed (BLH-20010906AAH) co-channel station WPZE(FM), Mableton, Georgia. Specifically, the proposed interfering contour (40 dBµ) overlaps the protected contour (60 dBµ) of WPZE(FM). This violation was not addressed in the application. See "Commission States Future Policy on Incomplete and Patently Defective AM and FM Construction Permit Applications," Public Notice, 56 RR 2d 776 (1984) for general information about filing a curative amendment. In addition, the Informal Objection (Pleading File No. 0000267968) filed by Urban One, Inc., on 03/14/2025 is Dismissed as Moot. No letter sent.									



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284199	License To Cover	FX	W279EO	158610	Main	103.7	CIRCLEVILLE, OH	Total Media Group, Inc.	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLL- 20150710ADD	License To Cover	FL	KFIM-LP	195194		102.1	CARROLL, IA	CARROLL IMPACT EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12/18/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 Comment #2			callsign delete	d 12/18/2025 per	LMS request #284	1714 - no letter sent			
0000284378	License To Cover	FX	W244CW	158603	Main	96.7	MURFREESBORO , TN	VENTURE TOWER, LLC	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281635	Minor Modification	FX	K270CY	148525	Main	101.9	AUSTIN, TX	94.1 Partnership	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284887	Call Sign Request (Change)	LPD	W32EQ- D	188699	Main	32	TUSCALOOSA, AL	TV-49, Inc.	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281681	Minor Modification	FX	W218CQ	92138	Main	91.5	ACCOMAC, VA	BIBLE BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	12/18/2025	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
BLDTL- 20110418ABC	License To Cover	LPD	K31KH-D	125591	Main	31	STATELINE, NV	RSN WEST, LLC	12/18/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000284905	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788663	Main	92.5	Morehead, KY	Harvest Mennonite Fellowship Church	12/18/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					